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. w Department of Education

Commissioner of Education

201 East Colfax Avenue
Denver, CO 80203-1799

March 19, 2021
Dear Superintendents and BOCES Executive Directors,

Happy Friday! | hope you are all hanging in there—I| know this has been an incredible trying time and everyone’s
reserves are very, very low. | hope you all get a little rest this weekend.

| wanted to give you an update on some supplemental allocations we made with the ESSER | and ESSER Il funds (see
attachment). This is not the entire 10% ESSER |l set aside—this is just a portion that we have allocated for high
needs populations across the state.

These allocations were developed based upon ongoing State Board and stakeholder input. Similar to the first
distribution of state set-aside funds, a portion of the state set-aside funds will be allocated to support underserved
populations and educational organizations that have received limited funding to respond to COVID. This includes
funds for:

e Districts that did not receive an allocation, or received a very small allocation, from the 90% ESSER Il LEA
allocation, as well as funds for districts to support Native American students.

e The two Colorado Tribes, to support educational needs.

e  Administrative Units, to provide supplemental special education funding.

e  BOCES, to provide operational support for all BOCES as well as additional funds for BOCES with brick-and-
mortar schools.

e  Support for online courses that districts may use to supplement in-person learning.

e  Facility schools, to provide operational support.

The above funding will be made available via the online ESSER Il application. Eligible districts, BOCES,
Administrative Units, Tribes and facility schools will be notified when the system has been updated to include
these awards. For questions about allocations, please contact Jennifer Okes at okes_j@cde.state.co.us. For
application questions, please contact either DeLilah Collins at collins_d@cde.state.co.us or Nazanin (Nazie)
Mohajeri-Nelson at mohajeri-nelson_n@cde.state.co.us.

Thank you and have a good weekend,

Katy Anthes, Ph.D.
Commissioner

201 East Colfax Avenue, Denver, CO 80203-1799 P 303.866.6600 F 303.830.0793
Katy Anthes, Ph.D., Commissioner of Education | www.cde.state.co.us
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Summary of Supplemental Allocations from ES

[District Code  District Name Title VI Amount
0010 MAPLETON 1 S 856,919
0020 ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS S 72,800
0130 CHERRY CREEK 5 S 4,000
0170 DEER TRAIL 26J S 55,282
0180 ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28J S 26,400
0240 PRITCHETT RE-3 S 54,821
0260 VILAS RE-5 S 43,901
0270 CAMPO RE-6 S 58,948
0480 BOULDER VALLEY RE2 S 34,400
0880 DENVER S 361,200
0940 BIG SANDY 100J S 45,015
0960 AGATE 300 S 55,651
1000 FOUNTAIN 8 S 17,600
1010 COLORADO SPRINGS 11 S 62,800
1050 ELLICOTT 22 S 463
1180 ROARING FORK RE-1 S 1,008,155
1195 GARFIELD RE-2 S 456,330
1220 GARFIELD 16 S 198,088
1420 JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1 S 151,200
1440 PLAINVIEW RE-2 S 40,312
1480 STRATTON R-4 S 9,839
1490 BETHUNE R-5 S 48,211
1520 DURANGO 9-R S 72,800
1530 BAYFIELD 10 JT-R S 27,200
1540 IGNACIO 11JT S 130,000
1760 KIM REORGANIZED 88 S 95,513
1810 KARVAL RE-23 S 20,851
1980 DE BEQUE 49JT S 3,631
2010 CREEDE SCHOOL DISTRICT S 57,627
2035 MONTEZUMA-CORTEZ RE-1 S 326,400
2395 BRUSH RE-2(J) S 19,554
2405 FORT MORGAN RE-3 S 146,042
2620 HOLYOKE RE-1J S 15,433
2700 PUEBLO COUNTY 70 S 1,982,471
2760 HAYDEN RE-1 S 60,000
2820 SILVERTON 1 S 32,604
3040 ARICKAREE R-2 S 39,953
3050 OTISR-3 S 20,131
3060 LONE STAR 101 S 43,593
3070 WOODLIN R-104 S 13,638
3080 WELD COUNTY RE-1 S 52,484
3145 AULT-HIGHLAND RE-9 S 20,251
3147 PRAIRIE RE-11 S 60,000
3210 WRAY RD-2 S 3,831
3220 IDALIA RJ-3 S 6,719
3230 LIBERTY J-4 S 97,280




SUB-TOTAL ) 7,010,343
Tribe Name Amount

Southern Utes S 140,000
Ute Mountain Utes S 140,000
SUB-TOTAL S 280,000

[BOCES Code  BOCES Name Total
9025 East Central BOCES 99,524
9030 Mountain BOCES 51,933
9035 Centennial BOCES 121,749
9035 Centennial BOCES 83,400
9040 Northeast BOCES 71,332
9045 Pikes Peak BOCES 105,655
9050 San Juan BOCES 57,959
9055 San Luis Valley BOCES 82,227
9060 South Central BOCES 86,358
9075 Southeastern BOCES 71,071
9095 Northwest BOCES 54,371
9120 Adams County BOCES 58,735
9125 Rio Blanco BOCES 36,056
9130 Expeditionary BOCES 86,776
9130 Expeditionary BOCES 232,800
9135 Grand Valley BOCES 48,045
9140 Mt. Evans BOCES 39,665
9145 Uncompahgre BOCES 46,577
9150 Santa Fe Trail BOCES 50,590
9160 Front Range BOCES 56,901
9165 Ute Pass BOCES 39,969
9170 Education reEnvisioned BOCES 36,336
9175 Colorado River BOCES 48,170
9175 Colorado River BOCES 100,800
SUB-TOTAL S 1,767,000

|AU Code AU Name Total
01010 Adams 1, Mapleton 68,969
01020 Adams 12, Northglenn-Thornton 333,436
01030 Adams 14, Commerce City 59,865
01040 Adams 27J, Brighton 150,747
01070 Adams 50, Westminster 84,196
03010 Arapahoe 1, Englewood 29,757
03020 Arapahoe 2, Sheridan 11,548
03030 Arapahoe 5, Cherry Creek 548,200
03040 Arapahoe 6, Littleton 129,130
03060 Adams-Arapahoe 28J, Aurora 369,547
07010 Boulder RE1J, St. Vrain Valley 306,281
07020 Boulder RE2, Boulder Valley 277,768
15010 Delta 50(J), Delta 51,046
16010 Denver 1, Denver 749,790



18010
19010
19205
21020
21030
21040
21050
21060
21080
21085
21090
21490
22010
26011
30011
34010
35010
35020
35030
38010
39031
41010
43010
44020
49010
51010
51020
54010
59010
62040
62050
62060
64043
64045
64053
64093
64103
64123
64133
64143
64153
64160
64163
64193
64200
64203
64205
64213
64233

Douglas Re 1, Castle Rock
Eagle County RE 50

Elbert, Elizabeth C-1

El Paso 2, Harrison

El Paso 3, Widefield

El Paso 8, Fountain

El Paso 11, Colorado Springs
El Paso 12, Cheyenne Mountain
El Paso 20, Academy

El Paso 38, Lewis-Palmer
El Paso 49, Falcon

Fort Lupton/Keenesburg
Fremont Re-1, Canon City
Gunnison

Jefferson R-1, Lakewood
La Plata 9-R, Durango
Larimer R-1, Poudre
Larimer R-2J, Thompson
Larimer R-3, Park

Logan Re-1, Valley

Mesa 51

Moffat Re 1, Craig
Montrose Re-1J, Montrose
Morgan Re-3, Fort Morgan
Pitkin 1, Aspen

Pueblo 60, Urban

Pueblo 70, Rural

Roaring Fork RE-1

Summit Re 1, Frisco

Weld Re-4, Windsor
Johnstown/Milliken

Weld 6, Greeley

East Central BOCES
Education ReEnvisioned
Mt. Evans BOCES
Mountain BOCES
Northeast Colorado BOCES
Northwest Colorado BOCES
Pikes Peak BOCES

San Juan BOCES

San Luis Valley BOCES
Santa Fe Trail BOCES
South Central BOCES
Southeastern BOCES
Uncompahgre BOCES
Centennial BOCES

Ute Pass BOCES

Rio Blanco BOCES
Colorado River BOCES

557,648
56,180
19,995

112,665
86,389

116,219

197,785
34,682

170,265
48,772

169,552
39,542
41,851
13,786

683,792
43,329

206,982

138,769

7,150
27,634

227,374
20,871
60,639
27,685
11,726

166,687

102,600
39,843
23,249
50,608
29,381

179,925
82,332
27,660
18,860
36,841
57,676
45,693
41,276
75,063
51,427
48,095
43,980
25,882
17,209
73,574
32,430
13,048
44,392



80010 Charter School Institute S 78,540
SUB-TOTAL S 7,697,837
|Faci|ity Code Facility Name Amount
AF01 Colorado MHI at Pueblo S 6,000
AFO02 Colorado School For Deaf and Blind S 78,000
FSo1 ACMHC (dba) Community Reach Center, Inc. S 10,800
FS02 Alternative Homes for Youth S 6,600
FS04 Aurora Community MHC S 9,000
FSO5 Cedar Springs Hospital / Southgate School S 11,400
FS09 Cornell Corrections of California d.b.a. (Southern Pei $ 20,400
FS10 Denver Children's Home (Bansbach Academy) S 25,200
FS11 Denver Health Medical Center Authority S 7,800
FS12 Devereux Cleo Wallace Center S 27,600
FS15 Friends of Children (d.b.a.) Colorado Christian Home $ 33,600
FS17 Griffith Center, Inc. S 18,000
FS19 Hilltop Youth Services (d.b.a.) Hilltop Community Re $ 4,200
FS20 lefferson Hills S 19,200
FS21 Laradon Hall S 33,600
FS22 Mental Health Center of Denver - Skyline Academy $ 8,400
FS24 Mt. St. Vincent Home S 13,200
FS25 National Jewish Hospital - Morgridge Academy S 32,400
FS28 Rite of Passage S 3,600
FS30 Roundup Fellowship S 9,600
FS32 Sewell Child Development Center S 15,000
FS33 Shiloh Home, Inc. S 36,000
FS34 Smith Agency dba Serenity Learning Center S 30,600
FS35 Spectra Autism Center (formerly Creative Perspectiv $ 27,000
FS36 The Joshua School S 32,400
FS37 Third Way Center, Inc.(Joan Farley Academy) S 38,400
FS38 Turning Point Center for Youth S 10,800
FS40 Valley View Hospital - Youth Recovery Center S 5,400
FS41 Extended Hands of Hope, Forward Learning Academ S 2,400
FS42 Inspiring Talkers S 4,200
FS43 Elevation Ability Services S 3,600
SUB-TOTAL S 584,400
TOTAL S 17,339,580



SER Il State-Set Aside Funds

Intended Purpose of Funds

Any allowable activity under ESSER
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Provide supports and services to American Native students
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER




Intended Purpose of Funds

Provide supports and services to American Native students
Provide supports and services to American Native students

Intended Purpose of Funds

Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Provide supports and services to brick and mortar schools
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Provide supports and services to brick and mortar schools
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Provide supports and services to brick and mortar schools

Intended Purpose of Funds

Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students



Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students
Provide supports and services to special education students



Provide supports and services to special education students

Intended Purpose of Funds

Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER
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