

201 East Colfax Avenue Denver, CO 80203-1799

March 19, 2021

Dear Superintendents and BOCES Executive Directors,

Happy Friday! I hope you are all hanging in there—I know this has been an incredible trying time and everyone's reserves are very, very low. I hope you all get a little rest this weekend.

I wanted to give you an update on some supplemental allocations we made with the ESSER I and ESSER II funds (see attachment). This is not the entire 10% ESSER II set aside—this is just a portion that we have allocated for high needs populations across the state.

These allocations were developed based upon ongoing State Board and stakeholder input. Similar to the first distribution of state set-aside funds, a portion of the state set-aside funds will be allocated to support underserved populations and educational organizations that have received limited funding to respond to COVID. This includes funds for:

- Districts that did not receive an allocation, or received a very small allocation, from the 90% ESSER II LEA allocation, as well as funds for districts to support Native American students.
- The two Colorado Tribes, to support educational needs.
- Administrative Units, to provide supplemental special education funding.
- BOCES, to provide operational support for all BOCES as well as additional funds for BOCES with brick-andmortar schools.
- Support for online courses that districts may use to supplement in-person learning.
- Facility schools, to provide operational support.

The above funding will be made available via the online ESSER II application. Eligible districts, BOCES, Administrative Units, Tribes and facility schools will be notified when the system has been updated to include these awards. For questions about allocations, please contact Jennifer Okes at <u>okes j@cde.state.co.us</u>. For application questions, please contact either DeLilah Collins at <u>collins\_d@cde.state.co.us</u> or Nazanin (Nazie) Mohajeri-Nelson at <u>mohajeri-nelson\_n@cde.state.co.us</u>.

Thank you and have a good weekend,

f anno

Katy Anthes, Ph.D. Commissioner



	Summary of Supplementa	l Allocatio	ns from ES
<b>District Code</b>	District Name		VI Amount
0010	MAPLETON 1	\$	856,919
0020	ADAMS 12 FIVE STAR SCHOOLS	\$	72,800
0130	CHERRY CREEK 5		4,000
0170	DEER TRAIL 26J	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	55,282
0180	ADAMS-ARAPAHOE 28J	\$	26,400
0240	PRITCHETT RE-3	\$	54,821
0260	VILAS RE-5	\$	43,901
0270	CAMPO RE-6	\$	58,948
0480	BOULDER VALLEY RE2	\$	34,400
0880	DENVER	\$	361,200
0940	BIG SANDY 100J	\$	45,015
0960	AGATE 300	\$	55,651
1000	FOUNTAIN 8	Ś	17,600
1010	COLORADO SPRINGS 11	Ś	62,800
1050	ELLICOTT 22	Ś	463
1180	ROARING FORK RE-1	Ś	1,008,155
1195	GARFIELD RE-2	Ś	456,330
1220	GARFIELD 16	Ś	198,088
1420	JEFFERSON COUNTY R-1	Ś	151,200
1440	PLAINVIEW RE-2	Ś	40,312
1480	STRATTON R-4	Ś	9,839
1490	BETHUNE R-5	Ś	48,211
1520	DURANGO 9-R	Ś	72,800
1530	BAYFIELD 10 JT-R	Ś	27,200
1540	IGNACIO 11 JT	Ś	130,000
1760	KIM REORGANIZED 88	Ś	95,513
1810	KARVAL RE-23	Ś	20,851
1980	DE BEQUE 49JT	\$ \$ \$	3,631
2010	CREEDE SCHOOL DISTRICT	¢ ¢	57,627
2035	MONTEZUMA-CORTEZ RE-1	4	326,400
2395	BRUSH RE-2(J)	\$ \$	19,554
2405	FORT MORGAN RE-3	¢ ¢	146,042
2620	HOLYOKE RE-1J	¢ ¢	15,433
2700	PUEBLO COUNTY 70	¢ ¢	1,982,471
2760	HAYDEN RE-1	¢ ¢	60,000
2820	SILVERTON 1	ې خ	32,604
3040	ARICKAREE R-2	ې خ	39,953
3050	OTIS R-3	¢ ¢	20,131
3060	LONE STAR 101	¢ ¢	43,593
3070	WOODLIN R-104	¢ ¢	13,638
3080	WELD COUNTY RE-1	¢ ¢	52,484
3145	AULT-HIGHLAND RE-9	ې خ	20,251
3143	PRAIRIE RE-11	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	60,000
3210	WRAY RD-2	ې د	3,831
3220	IDALIA RJ-3	ې د	5,851 6,719
3230	LIBERTY J-4	\$ \$	
3230		Ş	97,280

Tribe Name	Amo	Amount	
Southern Utes	\$	140,000	
Ute Mountain Utes	\$	140,000	
SUB-TOTAL	\$	280,000	

BOCES Code	BOCES Name	Total
9025	East Central BOCES	99,524
9030	Mountain BOCES	51,933
9035	Centennial BOCES	121,749
9035	Centennial BOCES	83,400
9040	Northeast BOCES	71,332
9045	Pikes Peak BOCES	105,655
9050	San Juan BOCES	57,959
9055	San Luis Valley BOCES	82,227
9060	South Central BOCES	86,358
9075	Southeastern BOCES	71,071
9095	Northwest BOCES	54,371
9120	Adams County BOCES	58,735
9125	Rio Blanco BOCES	36,056
9130	Expeditionary BOCES	86,776
9130	Expeditionary BOCES	232,800
9135	Grand Valley BOCES	48,045
9140	Mt. Evans BOCES	39,665
9145	Uncompahgre BOCES	46,577
9150	Santa Fe Trail BOCES	50,590
9160	Front Range BOCES	56,901
9165	Ute Pass BOCES	39,969
9170	Education reEnvisioned BOCES	36,336
9175	Colorado River BOCES	48,170
9175	Colorado River BOCES	100,800
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 1,767,000

AU Code	AU Name	Total
01010	Adams 1, Mapleton	68,969
01020	Adams 12, Northglenn-Thornton	333,436
01030	Adams 14, Commerce City	59,865
01040	Adams 27J, Brighton	150,747
01070	Adams 50, Westminster	84,196
03010	Arapahoe 1, Englewood	29,757
03020	Arapahoe 2, Sheridan	11,548
03030	Arapahoe 5, Cherry Creek	548,200
03040	Arapahoe 6, Littleton	129,130
03060	Adams-Arapahoe 28J, Aurora	369,547
07010	Boulder RE1J, St. Vrain Valley	306,281
07020	Boulder RE2, Boulder Valley	277,768
15010	Delta 50(J), Delta	51,046
16010	Denver 1, Denver	749,790

18010	Douglas Re 1, Castle Rock	557,648
19010	Eagle County RE 50	56,180
19205	Elbert, Elizabeth C-1	19,995
21020	El Paso 2, Harrison	112,665
21020	El Paso 3, Widefield	86,389
21030	El Paso 8, Fountain	116,219
21040	El Paso 11, Colorado Springs	197,785
21050	El Paso 12, Cheyenne Mountain	34,682
21080	El Paso 20, Academy	170,265
21085	El Paso 38, Lewis-Palmer	48,772
21000	El Paso 49, Falcon	169,552
21490	Fort Lupton/Keenesburg	39,542
22010	Fremont Re-1, Canon City	41,851
26011	Gunnison	13,786
30011	Jefferson R-1, Lakewood	683,792
34010	La Plata 9-R, Durango	43,329
35010	Larimer R-1, Poudre	206,982
35020	Larimer R-2J, Thompson	138,769
35030	Larimer R-3, Park	7,150
38010	Logan Re-1, Valley	27,634
39031	Mesa 51	227,374
41010	Moffat Re 1, Craig	20,871
43010	Montrose Re-1J, Montrose	60,639
44020	Morgan Re-3, Fort Morgan	27,685
49010	Pitkin 1, Aspen	11,726
51010	Pueblo 60, Urban	166,687
51020	Pueblo 70, Rural	102,600
54010	Roaring Fork RE-1	39,843
59010	Summit Re 1, Frisco	23,249
62040	Weld Re-4, Windsor	50,608
62050	Johnstown/Milliken	29,381
62060	Weld 6, Greeley	179,925
64043	East Central BOCES	82,332
64045	Education ReEnvisioned	27,660
64053	Mt. Evans BOCES	18,860
64093	Mountain BOCES	36,841
64103	Northeast Colorado BOCES	57,676
64123	Northwest Colorado BOCES	45,693
64133	Pikes Peak BOCES	41,276
64143	San Juan BOCES	75,063
64153	San Luis Valley BOCES	51,427
64160	Santa Fe Trail BOCES	48,095
64163	South Central BOCES	43,980
64193	Southeastern BOCES	25,882
64200	Uncompahgre BOCES	17,209
64203	Centennial BOCES	73,574
64205	Ute Pass BOCES	32,430
64213	Rio Blanco BOCES	13,048
64233	Colorado River BOCES	44,392

80010	Charter School Institute	\$ 78,540
	SUB-TOTAL	\$ 7,697,837

Facility Code	Facility Name		ount
AF01	Colorado MHI at Pueblo	\$	6,000
AF02	Colorado School For Deaf and Blind	\$	78,000
FS01	ACMHC (dba) Community Reach Center, Inc.	\$ \$	10,800
FS02	Alternative Homes for Youth	\$	6,600
FS04	Aurora Community MHC	\$	9,000
FS05	Cedar Springs Hospital / Southgate School	\$	11,400
FS09	Cornell Corrections of California d.b.a. (Southern Pea	\$	20,400
FS10	Denver Children's Home (Bansbach Academy)	\$	25,200
FS11	Denver Health Medical Center Authority	\$	7,800
FS12	Devereux Cleo Wallace Center	\$	27,600
FS15	Friends of Children (d.b.a.) Colorado Christian Home	\$	33,600
FS17	Griffith Center, Inc.	\$	18,000
FS19	Hilltop Youth Services (d.b.a.) Hilltop Community Re	\$	4,200
FS20	Jefferson Hills	\$	19,200
FS21	Laradon Hall	\$	33,600
FS22	Mental Health Center of Denver - Skyline Academy	\$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	8,400
FS24	Mt. St. Vincent Home	\$	13,200
FS25	National Jewish Hospital - Morgridge Academy	\$	32,400
FS28	Rite of Passage	\$	3,600
FS30	Roundup Fellowship	\$	9,600
FS32	Sewell Child Development Center	\$	15,000
FS33	Shiloh Home, Inc.	\$	36,000
FS34	Smith Agency dba Serenity Learning Center	\$	30,600
FS35	Spectra Autism Center (formerly Creative Perspectiv	\$	27,000
FS36	The Joshua School	\$	32,400
FS37	Third Way Center, Inc.(Joan Farley Academy)	\$	38,400
FS38	Turning Point Center for Youth	\$	10,800
FS40	Valley View Hospital - Youth Recovery Center	\$	5,400
FS41	Extended Hands of Hope, Forward Learning Academ	\$	2,400
FS42	Inspiring Talkers	\$	4,200
FS43	Elevation Ability Services	\$	3,600
	SUB-TOTAL	\$	584,400
	7074	~	47 220 500

TOTAL

\$ 17,339,580

# SER II State-Set Aside Funds

### Intended Purpose of Funds

Any allowable activity under ESSER Provide supports and services to American Native students Provide supports and services to American Native students Any allowable activity under ESSER Provide supports and services to American Native students Any allowable activity under ESSER Any allowable activity under ESSER Any allowable activity under ESSER Provide supports and services to American Native students Provide supports and services to American Native students Any allowable activity under ESSER Any allowable activity under ESSER Provide supports and services to American Native students Provide supports and services to American Native students Any allowable activity under ESSER Provide supports and services to American Native students Any allowable activity under ESSER Any allowable activity under ESSER Any allowable activity under ESSER Provide supports and services to American Native students Provide supports and services to American Native students Provide supports and services to American Native students Any allowable activity under ESSER Provide supports and services to American Native students Any allowable activity under ESSER Any allowable activity under ESSER

## **Intended Purpose of Funds**

Provide supports and services to American Native students Provide supports and services to American Native students

#### Intended Purpose of Funds

Any allowable activity under ESSER Any allowable activity under ESSER Any allowable activity under ESSER Provide supports and services to brick and mortar schools Any allowable activity under ESSER Provide supports and services to brick and mortar schools Any allowable activity under ESSER Provide supports and services to brick and mortar schools

## **Intended Purpose of Funds**

Provide supports and services to special education students Provide supports and services to special education students

Provide supports and services to special education students Provide supports and services to special education students

Intended Purpose of Funds
Any allowable activity under ESSER
Any allowable activity under ESSER